

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release:

Zach Hyman Charitable Golf Tournament Cheque Presentation and 2020 Tournament Announced

TORONTO, Feb 27th, 2020- On Friday February 28th, Zach Hyman and members of the Zach Hyman Charitable Golf Classic will present cheques to SickKids Hospital and Right to Play Canada, from funds raised through his 2019 Charitable Golf Tournament. The presentation will take place at SickKids Hospital (555 University Ave.) at 1:00pm.

The 2019 event raised over \$350,000 for various children's charities. In just two short years, the Zach Hyman Golf Classic event, and connected events have raised well over \$600,000 for children's charities. This money has been used for areas such as cancer and blood disorder research, blood and bone marrow drives, rehabilitation and support for cancer patients, athletic and playground infrastructure, and much more.

The presentation will also feature the official announcement of the 2020 Golf Tournament, taking place on Monday July 27th, at Oakdale Golf and Country Club in Toronto (2388 Jane St.). The event includes complimentary breakfast, cocktails, dinner, live entertainment, on-course food and beverage stations, tremendous guaranteed prizes and the opportunity to mingle with multiple celebrities, including several current and former Toronto Maple Leafs.

There will also be tremendous opportunities to become a supporter of the event. There are four key ways for corporations to get involved: sponsorship, gifts-in-kind, corporate foursomes, and donations. Several sponsorship levels have already been chosen, but there are still plenty of great options available and ones that will provide incredible benefits for companies and organizations.

Along with wonderful partners, corporate sponsors, great media coverage and extraordinary prizes, the Zach Hyman Celebrity Golf Classic will be an event to remember.

Contact: For more information on the event, please visit the Zach Hyman Golf Tournament website at www.hymanhelps.com, or contact us by phone 416.662.1836 or via email at info@zachhyman.com.